
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4176
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2002
JOBS ON COMPASSIONATE GROUNDS
AMAR ROY PRADHAN

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the year-wise/office-wise officials of his Ministry/departments under his Ministry expired while in service during each of the last three years;

(b) the names of those whose eligible dependents which have been provided with the suitable jobs on compassionate grounds;

(c) the names of those eligible dependents which have not yet been provided with the jobs on compassionate grounds; and

(d) the time by which the jobs on compassionate grounds are likely to be provided to such eligible dependents of deceased officials?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (DR. SATYANARAYAN JATIYA)

(a) to (d) The details are annexed.

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (d) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NUMBER 4176 FOR
ANSWER ON 19.04.2002

Sl. No. Name of the   The year-wise/
 Organisation office-wise officials
    expired during the
    last three years The names of those
       whose eligible
       dependents have
       been provided with The names of those the suitable jobs eligible dependents have not been provided suitable jobs The time by which the jobs on compassionate grounds are likely to
             be provided to such eligible dependents of deceased employees

1. Ministry   1999-2000 01 Late Shri G. C.  Shri Raj Kumar S/o  The case will be decided
    2000-2001 05 BhardawajLate   Late Shri Om Prakash at the earliest.
    2001-2002 02 Shri P. Rama Mohan

2. National Institute
 of Social Defence 1999-2000 Nil Nil   Nil   Nil
    2000-2001 Nil
    2001-2002 Nil

3. Institute of Physically Handicapped 1999-2000 Nil 1) Late Sh.Naresh Kumar Smt. Sunita W/o Late The case will be decided
    2000-2001 01 2) Late Smt.Kamlesh Kum Shri Dharmbir at the earliest.
    2001-2002 02

4. National Institute of mentally Handicapped 1999-2000 Nil Late Ms. Shanti Devi Nil   Nil
    2000-2001 01
    2001-2002 Nil


5. National Institute of Visually Handicapped 1999-2000 02 1) Late Sh. Phool Chand Nil   Nil
    2000-2001 Nil 2) Late Sh.Brij Bhushan
    2001-2002 Nil
6. National Institute for the Orthopaedically
 Handicapped 1999-2000 Nil Nil Nil Nil
    2000-2001 Nil
    2001-2002 Nil

7 National Institute for the Hearing Handicapped 1999-2000 Nil Late Sh.Narayan P.Sharma Nil   Nil
    2000-2001 01
    2001-2002 Nil

8. National Commission for SCs and STs  1999-2000 Nil Nil   Shri S. B. Vaghela The case will be decided
    2000-2001 Nil       at the earliest.
    2001-2002 01

9. National Commission for Minorities  1999-2000 01 Late Shri S. K. Gandhi Nil   Nil
    2000-2001 Nil
    2001-2002 Nil
10. National Commission for Backward Classes 1999-2000 Nil Nil   Nil   Nil
    2000-2001 Nil
    2001-2002 Nil
11. National Minorities
 Finance Dev.Corporation 1999-2000 Nil Nil   Nil   Nil
    2000-2001 Nil
    2001-2002 Nil
12. National Backward
 Classes Finance
 Development Corporation 1999-2000 Nil Nil   Nil   Nil
    2000-2001 Nil
    2001-2002 Nil
13. National Scheduled
 Castes Finance and Development Finance and Development Corporation 1999-2000 01 Late Shri Sukhdev Singh Nil   Nil
    2000-2001 Nil
    2001-2002 Nil
14. National Handicapped
 Finance & Development
 Corporation 1999-2000 Nil Nil Nil Nil
    2000-2001 Nil
    2001-2002 Nil
15. National Trust for the welfare of persons with the autism, Cerebral
 Palsy, Mental Retardation and Multiple
 Disabilities 1999-2000 Nil Nil Nil Nil
    2000-2001 Nil
    2001-2002 Nil
16. Central Adoption
 Resource Agency  1999-2000 Nil Nil   Nil   Nil
    2000-2001 Nil
    2001-2002 Nil
17. Ambedkar Foundation 1999-2000 Nil Nil   Nil   Nil
    2000-2001 Nil
    2001-2002 Nil
18. Rehabilitation Council of India  1999-2000 Nil Nil   Nil   Nil
    2000-2001 Nil
    2001-2002 Nil
19. National Institute of Rehabilitation Training and Research  1999-2000 01 Late Shri Maheshwar  Nil   Nil
    2000-2001 Nil Moharana
    2001-2002 02
20. Artificial Limbs
 Manufacturing
 Corporation of India 1999-2000 04 Late Shri R.S. Sharma Nil   Nil
    2000-2001 02 Late R. N. Dubey
    2001-2002 01 Late Shri Ram Shankar
       Late Shri G. P. Kuraal
       Late Shri Shyam Singh
       Late Shri Dori Lal
       Late Shri Philu Ram
21. Office of Commissioner


 for the Linguistic
 Minorities in India 1999-2000 Nil Nil   Nil   Nil
    2000-2001 Nil
    2001-2002 01
22. Office of the Chief
 Commissioner for persons with Disabilities 1999-2000 Nil Nil   Nil   Nil
    2000-2001 Nil
    2001-2002 Nil
23. National Safai Karamcharis
 Finance and Development
 Corporation 1999-2000 Nil Nil Nil Nil
    2000-2001 Nil
    2001-2002 Nil
24. National Commission for Safai Karamcharis 1999-2000 Nil Nil   Nil   Nil
    2000-2001 Nil
    2001-2002 Nil
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